Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA	,			
		Name	Execution Date		
Vipul Dave			12/12/2008		
Robert Falotico			12/12/2008		
Chengxue Li		12/12/2008			
Thai M. Nguyen		12/12/2008			
Theodore L. Parker			12/12/2008		
Jonathon Z. Zhao			12/12/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Cordis Corpo	Cordis Corporation			
Street Address:	14201 NW 6	14201 NW 60th Avenue			
City:	Miami Lakes				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33014				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe	>r		
Application Number		12335741			
	•				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(732)52	1-5008 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> i			
Phone:	732-524	-	<i>aı.</i>		
Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com					
Correspondent Name: PHILIP S. JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:	NEW BI	RUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	CRD5466USNP			
	ср. —	Frances J. Levine			
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		PATENT		

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed

WHEREAS, Vipul Dave, residing at 20 Francis Drive, Hillsborough, NJ 08844 USA,

Robert Falotico, residing at 40 Black Horse Run, Belle Mead, NJ 08502 USA,

Chengxue Li, residing at 4169 Boyle Drive, Fremont, CA 94536 USA,

Thai M. Nguyen, residing at 2877 Kearney Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051 USA,

Theodore L. Parker, residing at 634 Dunhill Drive, Danville, CA 94506 USA and

Jonathon Z. Zhao, residing at 12 Briar Hill Court, Belle Mead, NJ 08502;

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

ADHESION PROMOTING PRIMER FOR COATED SURFACES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in NOW, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed application and in said whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in

and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $/{\rm Z}$ day of $/{\rm Z}$, 2008

Virge Dave (L.S.)

STATE OF NJ) COUNTY OF Someweet) ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 1^{\sim} day of 1^{\sim} , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Vipul Dave, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having

first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

EVELYN ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPLEES APRIL 11, 2012

PATENT REEL: 021986 FRAME: 0259

 γ_{p}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 12th day of Dec., 2008

Rano Julitur (L.S.)

Robert Falotico

STATE OF NJ)) ss. COUNTY OF Somerset STATE OF NJ

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 12th day of Dec. , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Falotico, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Loly Armathons Notary Public

EVELYN ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION CXPIRES APRIL 11, 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $$\rm day \ of$$, 2008

(L.S.) Chengxue Li STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Chengxue Li, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $$\rm day\ of$$, 2008

Thai M. Nguyen (L.S.)

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Thai M. Nguyen, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $$\rm day\ of$$, 2008

(L.S.) Theodore L. Parker

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Theodore L. Parker, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this /2 $\rm Mday$ of $\rm D_{eff}$, 2008



BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this /2 day of /2, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jonathon Z. Zhao, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

EVELYN ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 11, 2012

DOCKET NO. CRD5466USNP Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed

J.

,

WHEREAS, Vipul Dave, residing at 20 Francis Drive, Hillsborough, NJ 08844 USA,

Robert Falotico, residing at 40 Black Horse Run, Belle Mead, NJ 08502 USA,

Chengxue Li, residing at 4169 Boyle Drive, Fremont, CA 94536 USA,

Thai M. Nguyen, residing at 2877 Kearney Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051 USA,

Theodore L. Parker, residing at 634 Dunhill Drive, Danville, CA 94506 USA and

Jonathon Z. Zhao, residing at 12 Briar Hill Court, Belle Mead, NJ 08502;

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

ADHESION PROMOTING PRIMER FOR COATED SURFACES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2008

Vipul Dave

)) ss.

)

(L.S.)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Vipul Dave, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

ġ

4

a

Notary Public

construction of grave the end of the second s

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2008

ne en anter en la secontra de la companya de la secontra d

3

			(L.S.)
¢		Robert Falotico	
STATE	OF)	
) sg.	
COUNTY	OF)	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Falotico, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this /2 day of $\ensuremath{\textit{Dec}}$, 2008

(L.S.) Chengxue Li

) ss.

)

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Chengxue Li, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(1997),这些大学校的小学校,带着新闻的学校会会的问题,要要把新闻的投资的问题,我们的学校的问题,这个人们是要了这些,这些是这个问题的,是要这个问题的和我们都能

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 12 day of ∂e_{C^+} , 2008

(L.S.) Thai M. Nguyen

STATE-C	<u>}</u> ₩	a fara a second	
		}	ss.
COUNTY	OF	}	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Thai M. Nguyen, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $_{1}\Sigma$ day of $_{1}Le$, 2008

L.S.) Théodore

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Theodore L. Parker, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2008

gy stream and a stre

_____ (L.S.)

Jonathon Z. Zhao

STATE OF) ') ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jonathon Z. Zhao, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/16/2008